	. I I DADA BARA BARA ARRA MERA MULA BARA KRAK BARA BARA	•
	FURM PTO- 09	- 16 - 1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Pagent and Trademark Office
·	Tab settings	
	To the Honorable Commissioner or rateins and T	0828949 iocuments or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
83	TVN Entertainment, L.P.	Name: TVN Entertainment Corporation
		Internal Address:
	□ Individual(s) □ Association	Street Address: 2901 W. Alameda Ave.
7	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	
6	OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Individual(s) citizenship
9	3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
-0	_	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐
$\langle \cdot \rangle$	Assignment	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
76	□ Other	designation is attached: Yes No
7	Execution Date: September 18, 1992	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74-059925 to correct 74-059539 previousl	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
	recorded on 9/29/92 at Reel 0903/Frames 312-315	attached? Yes XNo
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	concerning document should be mailed:	
İ	Name: Peter D. Murray, Esq.	40.00
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
		x Enclosed
	Street Address: Cooper & Dunham, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	1185 Avenue of the Americas	8. Deposit account number: 03-3125
	City: New York State: NY ZIP 10036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	Peter D. Murray, Esq. Litu D. Murray 8/21/98	
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
09/11 1998 DMBIYEN 00000235 74059925 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments		
01 FC 481 40.00 W Washington, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TVN Entertainment, L.P., a limited partnership of the State of Delaware, with an office at 2901 West Alameda Avenue, Burbank, California 91505, is desirous of transferring its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations and applications therefor in the United States listed in Appendix A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, TVN Entertainment Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, located at 2901 West Alameda Avenue, Burbank, California 91505, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations and applications therefor listed in Appendix A attached hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TVN Entertainment, L.P. does hereby assign and transfer and set over to TVN Entertainment Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and registrations and applications therefor listed in Appendix A attached hereto, together with the good will associated therewith and the right to sue for past infringements.

Signed at Burbank, California as of this 1847 day of Sentence, 1992.

TVN Entertainment, L.P.

Witnes:

_

Exec. V.P. of N Entertainment Corp. Hing Gonelul Poutner

SCHEDULE A

MARK

SERIAL NO.

SKYTICKET

74-059925

Cooper & Dunham llp

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1185 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS, NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

TELEPHONE: (212) 278-0400

CHRISTOPHER C. DUNHAM NORMAN H. ZIVIN JOHN P. WHITE WILLIAM E. PELTON DONALD S. DOWDEN PETER J. PHILLIPS WENDY E. MILLER ALBERT WAI-KIT CHAN MARK S. COHEN MARY ANNE P. TANNER GEORGE M. MACDONALD ELIZABETH M. WIECKOWSKI VICTOR DEVITO WILLIAM D. DEVAUL STEPHEN J. LIEB ADAM M. GOODMANN* TODD W. EVANS*

IVAN S. KAVRUKOV PETER D. MURRAY JAY H. MAIOLI ROBERT B. G. HOROWITZ ROBERT D. KATZ DONNA A. TOBIN RICHARD S. MILNER ROBERT T. MALDONADO PAUL TENG GERARD M. WISSING MARY CATHERINE DINUNZIO RICHARD F. JAWORSKI PEDRO C. FERNANDEZ TODD A. HOLMBO VINCENT A. SIRECI STEVEN B. STEIN*

FACSIMILE: (212) 391-0525 (212) 391-0526 (212) 391-0630 www.cooperdunham.com

> OF COUNSEL GERALD W. GRIFFIN JOHN R. GARBER

SCIENTIFIC ADVISORS JANE M. LOVE, PH. D. LOCK SEE YU-JAHNES, PH. D.

August 21, 1998

FOUNDED 1887

*BAR ADMISSION PENDING

U. S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Branch Washington, D.C. 20231

Recordal with U. S. Patent and Trademark Office of Assignment of Application Serial No. 74-059925 from TVN Entertainment, L.P. to

TVN Entertainment Corporation

Our Dkt. 2677/40,075

Dear Sir:

Re:

Please record upon the assignment records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office the enclosed corrected Trademark Assignment with attached Schedule A for Application Serial No. 74-059925 of the mark SKYTICKET to correct the earlier Trademark Assignment incorrectly citing Serial No. 74-059539 which was recorded on September 29, 1992 at Reel 0903, Frames 312-315. Enclosed is a Trademark Recordation Form cover sheet.

Also enclosed are the incorrect original Trademark Recordation Form, covering letter dated September 25, 1992, Assignment and Appendix A.

A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed to cover the cost of recordal of the enclosed document.

If the amount enclosed is found inadequate, please draw the additional amount from our deposit account No. 03-3125.

Respectfully submitted,

Peter D. Murray

Enclosures

RECORDED: 08/24/1998